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July 22nd 2022

Dear Parents/Carers

We've reached the end of another year and I'm delighted to say it's been a full school year without any lockdowns. There has been
much to enjoy and celebrate this year, including a Millennium win for our football team, a superb Christmas production, Ventre Centre
adventures for Year 6, a super sports day and some great trips out including a brilliant whole school trip to the beach.

Year 6

Our Year 6 children are well prepared for Ramsey Grammar School and put on a super leavers’ assembly to celebrate their time at
Andreas School. It bodes well that they were able to organise it all themselves with minimum intervention from the adults. We all wish
them well and are confident they will continue to thrive at RGS. They will be missed.

Miss V.S
We also say goodbye and good luck to Miss V.S as she takes up a permanent job at Sulby. She's been with us part time since January
and we will all miss her when she goes. Her work on Dotty the Dolphin and the Jubilee signs was fab! Good luck Ellie!

New Intake
We have 15 children starting with us in September which is great news. They've been enjoying Pop in and Play sessions since October

and are looking forward to starting full time after the Summer holiday.

Lunches

If your child wishes to change from packed lunch to school dinners, notice of half a term must now be given. New Reception children
are allowed more flexibility whilst they are getting to know the school but children in all other year groups need to let Mrs Robinson
know well in advance. Thank you.

School Dinner/Milk monies Autumn Term 2022/23
Dinners @ £2.35 per day (cheques payable to IOM Government)

1st half term (33 days). 2nd half term (40 days) Full Term
£77.55 £94.00 £171.55
Milk@ 24p per day (cheques payable to Andreas School)

1st half term (30 days) 2nd half term (40 days) Full Term
£ 7.20 £ 9.60 £16.80

Please ensure you pay in advance of each half/full term if your child requires milk. Thank you.

Water bottles
Please ensure your child has a named water bottle in school. We have tried giving out cups but the children don't return them or
share them without washing so their own water bottle is essential. Thank you.

Contacting school

If you need to contact school please do so via telephone or email as the SMS service is just for us to contact you, not vice versa. All
correspondence from school will be via email unless a hard copy is requested. Thanks.

Thank you

To the many people who have supported the school throughout the year. Whether it's for Breakfast Club, Parents and Tots, veggie
planting, governing, swimming, running club, football, quilt making, cooking, bike checking, FAnS fund raising, donation giving, trip
helping, harvest box packing, you and your time are much appreciated. THANK YOU.

Andreas is an amazing community and the support for our school is second to none.

Have a wonderful Summer, see you on Wednesday, 7th September!

Happy holidays.
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Headteacher
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PROVISIONAL DATES FOR YOUR DIARY.

Eédnesday 7th S-e.pge-rr_wi:\;r.

Friday 16th September

Saturday 24th September
Wednesday 28th September
Tuesday 4th October

Tuesday 11th and Wednesday 12th October
Monda)'! 24th - Friday 28th October
Monday 12th December

Tuesday 13th December

Friday 23rd December

Monday 9th January

February - dates TBC

Monday 20th - Friday 24th February
Tuesday14th and Wednesday 15th March
Thursday 6th April |
Monday 24th April

Monday 1st May

Monday 29th May

- Friday 2nd June

Monday 5th - Friday 9th June
Monday 12th June
Wednesday 5th July
Wednesday 19th July

Friday 21st July

S;hool opens fc.a-r-ﬂ.\utumn terrﬁ
Swimming starts for KS2

Root show

STEMfest for Y5/6

Harvest Festival

Parents’ evenings

Half term

Afternoon Christmas production

Evening Christmas production
Break up for Christmas

School starts for Spring term

Pop in and Play sessions start for new reception

children

Half term

Parents’ evenings

Break up for Easter
School starts for Summer term
Bank holiday

Bank holiday

INSET day for staff

TT week

Back to school

Tynwald Day

Whole school beach trip

End of term
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